8 7 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(>NS
@cowmsmzo BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - o o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AREARHOLES 4958631~ A~ | SEE EC0-05-012488 0ctan0s | LJL | MC
1528557 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ] REF REF @
15285577 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / ﬁ EF
15285576 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER @ |_%_
7-1528557-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS REF =2 - - - - - - - 13
7-1528557-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R R I R e - - /7
7-1528557-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS R GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /|
7-1528557-7 | 4 : : SPARE PARTS KIT ' — : - ‘ gg
C =7 62405 — : : =
| L300 020 - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
D -2 202227 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
(& (32 N N A A T 05
CRIMP DATA KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPEC /4 e - — - - =
TERMINAL NAME: SLA 2.8 STECKER - U U T T 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE ‘ S e R N I B - - 67
INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN] 0 | 10-1.60 [.043-.063 INT /4\ - : : 5?25§272 Ogg EEE iETCEE mpx(!%x S ‘ gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -1 -1-1-1- - - ‘ 158
4.00-4.60 [.157-. 181 IN] S— H0E-8300 4 4088490 - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL ROSTAL - FEED -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
. APPL SPEC SLK 28 _ @ 13.00 [.512 IN] - - - - -] - - - - 155
> D & -4 44 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED vy - e T R - R - 18023-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
"—-!-:-gt.;. - | | | | | 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN AMP SEAL PN MFR SCAL PN - | | | | | 811242-5 EﬁUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 5
- | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
1572280~ (0124499130 |Siecsle usondATee sl B R R A 80243 |SCR, BTN SKT 1D CAP (M3 X 10.0) 19
| 572280-2 10140499130 957407 - | 10800444527 - - | - - | - 338675~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
] ] S R - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
rE N SR RElanT T NTE R 690191-1  |PLUG, NYLON [ 45
Cl|sizE =B &2 | % - | — | jé
0 50mm’ | 12 £0.05 [.044 4,002 IN] A8 A e - - 1247
0. 35mm’ |08 £0.05 [.043 £.002 IN] B9 - | | | | | | 9972285-2 SCR, LOW SKT HD CAP M8 X 25.0 4 |
0. 22mn’ or 0.25nm® | .09 +0.05 [.04] &.002 W) Lo _ | RERE | _ 690|_26 | ;HIM SUB-ASSY | ég
- - J J “TAJY
- - | | | | | | 169367-8 SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 8719103-? DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 13
B : R : : B
} S N : : 135
- | | | | | 1320934-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - 2020212 22 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
j - | | | | | | 1320908 - | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2 121212 12]°?2 -272284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER . DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928 - | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3| 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e i R e T 1L
3. LUBRICATL DAILY PER THL APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T a o LTI s lwiaER SRR Lotk REo vi 0
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ES R i B s i Y FEer : B
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - - - 1138
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDANT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. -] - || - 336684-2  |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT LT
- | - - |- - : : B
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER B 1715
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - - - - - - - T2
QUALTFITCATION. APPLY #1-22419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - - - - - - - - - T3
A CRIMP DATA TAKEN FROM KOSTAL SPEC SLK 2.8 - | | | | | | 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
. - | | | | | 356885-5 STOP . SHEAR I
/1N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. ¥ WARNING o T U T T = T U T T T 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
U1oC 1O LARGEST WIRE SI/t 22 2] | | 1633129-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 3
SETTING.  USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | -240641-8 |SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ N N ) _ ) . . 5
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | 1338680-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TGO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
© | P B | | | | -456135-8 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | | -455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M 182 2y 22 P p ) 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A e e ] -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION )
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VISR SEe ad CRAGE shy P Cortuat e S ek T Gab s 87 o DWDN_ PROUSE 2ISEPZ000 tqt.‘ﬂ Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ B B B 178 CHK Elactronics Harrishurg, PA ITI05-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD PISEP2005 [mame
- - - - - - - N o [ INT [_BACKHURST FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N A I R I 76 bRLC = HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - | 47 EB {gig} % EE% %E ATLIEATION BT SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 74 ANGLES + See Table
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528557 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

;4;NgNG\NEER DRAWING




